prepared in accordance with applicable provisions of Companies Act 2013 and the Rules made 
thereunder, and form part of this Annual Report. 

27. Share Capital

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your company as on the date of this report is Rs. 
120000000/- (Twelve Crores Only) consisting of 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each. 
The Issued, Subscribed, Called up and paid up Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 10,17,96,000/- 
(Ten Crores Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Only) consisting of 1,01,79,600 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/-(Ten) each fully paid up. Company is listed with BSE SME platform through its Initial Public 
Offer (IPO) in June 2018. All shares of the Company are in dematerialized form. 

28. Subsidiary Companies, Associate Companies and Joint Ventures

[...]

Tax expense 876722* (682,297.00)* 876722* (682,297.00)* 

Profit for the year 23,691,622.11 (35,333.169.59) 23,691,622.11 (35,333,169.59) 
*Deferred Tax Charges (Revenue)

SHARE CAPITAL 

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your company as on the date of this report is Rs. 
120000000/- (Twelve Crores Only) consisting of 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each. 
The Issued, Subscribed, Called up and paid up Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 10,17,96,000/- 
(Ten Crores Seventeen Lakhs Ninety-six Thousand only) consisting of 10179600 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/-(Ten) each fully paid up. All paid up share capital of the company is in the dematerialised 
form.  

OTHER EQUITY 

The other Equity as at March 31, 2022 stood at Rs. 380,875,389.65 as against Rs.